OP \$40.00 12182

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emmet M. Walsh	07/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emmet M. Walsh Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	2578-A Old Rockbridge Road
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12182107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)363-1201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-481-8410

Email: ASHAFFER@THEIPCENTER.COM

Correspondent Name: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CENTER, LLC

Address Line 1: 9233 WARD PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur K. Shaffer

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_med_res#page1.tif source=Assignment_med_res#page2.tif source=Assignment_med_res#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021310 FRAME: 0044

500606594

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, EMMET M. WALSH, of Norcross, in the County of Gwinnett,
State of Georgia, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

AIR DAMPER BALANCING SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made; and

WHEREAS, EMMET M. WALSH ASSOCIATES, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, and having its principal place of business at 2578-A Old Rockbridge Road, in Norcross, County of Gwinnett, and State of Georgia, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I,

EMMET M. WALSH, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said EMMET M. WALSH ASSOCIATES, INC., the full and exclusive right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by EMMET M. WALSH on

JULY 28 _____, 2008 as the inventor, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United

(Docket 4088)

PATENT REEL: 021310 FRAME: 0045 States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said EMMET M. WALSH
ASSOCIATES, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States of America in accordance with this assignment.

Emmt MW olse EMMET M. WALSH

-2-

STATE OF GEORGIA)	
1)	SS
COUNTY OF GWINNETT)	

On this <u>38</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared EMMET M. WALSH, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission expires: April 8, 2009

-3-